



THE INDIAN WOOD PRODUCTS CO. LTD.

Registered Office : 9, Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700 001

Date: -August 07, 2026

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Script Code - 540954

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: - Newspaper Advertisement(s) under Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, please find the enclosed E-Newspaper Cutting for the Publication of the Notice of the Board Meeting scheduled to be held on August 14, 2026

Details of Newspaper Publications are as follows: -

1. Financial Express (All India Editions) in the English Language
2. Arthik Lipi (West Bengal Edition) in Bengali Language

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

For The Indian Wood Products Co Ltd

ANUP
GUPTA

Digitally signed
by ANUP GUPTA
Date: 2026.08.07
13:10:23 +05'30'

Anup Gupta

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No: - A36061

Encl: As above

Registered Office:
Biocon Limited
20th Main Floor, P V
Complex, Thammannam P.O.,
Kuthappady Temple Road, Kochi,
Ernakulam - 682032
www.biocon.com
CIN: L2424KA1979PLC001817

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026

(Rs. in Million, except per equity share data)

Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 Audited	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)
I Revenue from operations	43,360	1,69,270	39,419
II Profit before exceptional items and tax	1,411	8,508	1,141
III Profit before tax	1,276	4,479	969
IV Profit attributable to shareholders of the Company	1,411	3,856	314
V Total comprehensive income/(loss) attributable to shareholders of the Company	9,130	22,993	(1,735)
VI Paid-up equity share capital [Face value of Rs. 5 each]	8,148	8,105	6,685
VII Reserve as shown in the audited balance sheet		3,32,213	
VIII Earnings per share [of Rs. 5 each]	(not annualised)	(annualised)	(not annualised)
(a) Basic	0.87	2.82	0.26
(b) Diluted	0.87	2.82	0.26

1. Key standalone financial information

Particulars	3 months ended 30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2026 Audited	3 months ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)
I Revenue from operations	6,245	23,464	5,371
II Profit before tax	699	510	(76)
III Net Profit for the period	522	372	(83)

2. The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 in respect of Biocon Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 05, 2026. The reports of the statutory auditors are unqualified.

3. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.biocon.com/investor-relations and the same can also be accessed by scanning the QR code provided.

RateGain®
RATEGAIN TRAVEL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN: L72900DL2012PLC244966
Regd. office :- M-140, GREATER KAILASH PART-II NEW DELHI 110048, INDIA

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIALS RESULTS
for the quarter ended June 30, 2026
(in ₹ million, except for earnings per share information)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2026 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2026 (refer note 3)	June 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
1. Total Income	7,880.92	7,181.23	2,935.73	18,848.90
2. Income from operations	7,850.17	7,155.50	2,729.15	18,235.54
3. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,205.55	961.81	613.27	2,865.78
4. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,205.55	961.81	613.27	2,519.60
5. Net Profit for the period/year tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	949.10	699.89	469.32	1,943.87
6. Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	1066.94	1,443.38	581.93	3,196.38
7. Equity Share Capital	118.36	118.10	118.01	118.10
8. Other equity	-	-	-	19,940.45
9. Basic and diluted earnings per share (Face Value of INR 1 each) Basic EPS	8.03 (Not annualised)	5.93 (Not annualised)	3.98 (Not annualised)	16.47
Diluted EPS	8.02 (Not annualised)	5.91 (Not annualised)	3.98 (Not annualised)	16.43

Notes:

1. The above consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended from time to time.

2. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 06, 2026. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

3. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026, as reported in these consolidated financial results, are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the end of third quarter of the relevant financial year. Also, the figures upto the end of the third quarter have only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.

4. The above information is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results filed by the company with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at <https://investors.rategain.com/financial-information/financial-results>.

5. The summary of the Unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 is given below:-

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	June 30, 2026 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2026 (Un-audited)	June 30, 2025 (Un-audited)	March 31, 2026 (Audited)
Total Income	703.49	695.96	776.66	2,932.04
Income from operations	681.89	637.81	588.58	2,488.13
Net Profit before tax	56.77	151.90	241.49	681.54
Net Profit after tax	42.09	117.25	180.55	503.41

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
RATEGAIN TRAVEL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
Sd/-
Bhanu Chopra
(Chairman and Managing Director)

Place : Noida
Date : August 06, 2026

TENNECO

TENNECO CLEAN AIR INDIA LIMITED
(Formerly known as Tenneco Clean Air India Private Limited)
CIN No.: L29308TN2018FLC126510
Regd. Office: RNS2, Nissan Supplier Park, SIPCOT Industrial Park, Oragadam Industrial Corridor, Sriperumbudur Taluk, Kancheepuram District, Tamil Nadu, India-602105, Phone: +91 124 4784 530, Email: TennecoIndiaInvestors@tenneco.com, Website: www.tennecoindia.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated (INR in millions, except earnings per share)				Standalone (INR in millions, except earnings per share)			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026	30 June 2026	31 March 2026	30 June 2025	31 March 2026
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	15,447.53	15,524.49	12,856.21	54,039.76	6,466.25	6,726.05	5,664.38	22,885.20
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,194.01	2,312.76	2,272.19	8,426.80	1,189.92	1,291.49	1,408.33	13,182.90
3	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,194.01	2,312.76	2,272.19	8,155.12	1,189.92	1,291.49	1,408.33	13,097.59
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,652.36	1,667.83	1,680.88	6,043.59	906.73	919.67	1,120.20	12,028.39
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the Period after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	1,652.36	1,650.13	1,671.94	5,998.94	906.73	920.77	1,120.01	12,009.84
6	Equity Share Capital	4,036.04	4,036.04	4,036.04	4,036.04	4,036.04	4,036.04	4,036.04	4,036.04
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)								56,344.64
	Earnings Per Share (Face value of INR 10/- per share) (not annualised for quarter ended)								
8	1. Basic:	4.09	4.13	4.16	14.95	2.25	2.28	2.78	29.80
	2. Diluted:	4.09	4.13	4.16	14.95	2.25	2.28	2.78	29.80

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30 June 2026 of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively and on the Company's website at www.tennecoindia.com.

b) The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For more information, please scan the QR code

For Tenneco Clean Air India Limited
Sd/-
Arvind Chandrasekharan
Whole-time Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 08721916

SHYAM CENTURY FERROUS LIMITED
Regd. Office : Vill.: Lumshnong, PO: Khallehriat, Dist. East Jaintia Hills, Meghalaya - 793210
CIN: L27310ML2011PLC008578, Phone: +91-9147415110
Email: investors@shyamcenturyferrous.com; website: www.shyamcenturyferrous.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026

(₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	30.06.2026 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited) (Refer Note-4)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)
Total Income from Discontinued Operations	279.46	176.84	1,618.13	3,077.79
Net Profit/(Loss) from the Discontinued Operations for the period/year (before tax, after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	(34.85)	(1.43)	(399.33)	(1,255.65)
Net Profit/(Loss) Discontinued Operations for the period/year (after tax, after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	(80.95)	20.46	(402.80)	(916.59)
Total Comprehensive Income from Discontinued Operations for the period/year (comprising profit/ (loss) for the period/year after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	95.44	32.77	675.50	(334.28)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	2,121.73	2,121.73	2,121.73	2,121.73
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each)				
-Basic & Diluted (Not annualised) (₹)	(0.04)	0.01	(0.19)	(0.43)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:

1. The above unaudited financial results as reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 06th August 2026. The audit of these results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, have been completed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2. The Company ceased production at its manufacturing facility situated at EPID, Rajabagan, Bynihat, District-Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya - 793101, with effect from 7th May 2025, pursuant to the strategic decision to discontinue its manufacturing business, which constituted the Company's sole operating segment. Shareholder approval for the disposal of the manufacturing business was obtained on 9th February 2026, and the manufacturing assets have been classified as "Non-current assets held for sale" in accordance with Ind AS 105 - Non-current Assets Held for Sale and Discontinued Operations with effect from this date. Despite the discontinuation of manufacturing operations, the Company continues to exist as a going concern and will earn interest income from its substantial investment portfolio, which is classified as "Other Income" in the Statement of Profit and Loss. The Company has a positive net worth and has sufficient liquid assets (investments) to meet its liabilities as and when they fall due. While the Company has incurred losses in the current quarter ending 30th June, 2026 and the previous financial year (2025-26) primarily due to the discontinuation of its core manufacturing operations, the Management confirms that these losses do not cast significant doubt on the Company's ability to continue as a going concern, and accordingly the financial statements have been prepared on a going concern basis in accordance with the applicable Ind AS. The Company is looking for new business opportunities and has no intention to liquidate as a business entity.

3. The Company was primarily engaged in the manufacture and sale of ferro silicon which has been discontinued as stated above. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments". Revenue from Operations consists of only sale of Raw Materials which has been classified under Revenue from discontinued operations.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.shyamcenturyferrous.com).

5. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2026 are arrived at as difference between audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31st March, 2026 and the published unaudited year-to-date figures upto the third quarter ended 31st December, 2025, which were subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.

Date: 6th August, 2026
Place: Kolkata

By order of the Board
For Shyam Century Ferrous Limited
Sd/-
Aditya Vimalkumar Agrawal
Managing Director
DIN: 03330313

ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata - 700 001
CIN: L63090WB1919C0003229

[(Recruitment Advertisement No. 2026/010)]

The Company is looking for qualified and experienced candidates on contractual basis for the 05 (Five) years of the company (as indicated herein below) to fill the following position:

Position	Equivalent Grade	Location	No. of Post
Asst. Officer GR-I/Dy Officer (Sales & Marketing for APC and/or WPC Equipment & Project)	S2/S3	Kalyani, West Bengal	01

For details log on to Company's website <http://www.andrewyule.com/current-opening.php>

ENTERPRISE INTERNATIONAL LTD.
Regd. Office: "MALAYALAY" Unit No. 2A/02,
2nd Floor, 3 Woodburn Park, Kolkata-700020
CIN No. L27104WB1989PLC047832
Ph. No: 033-40448394; Fax: 033-40448615;
E-mail: contact@eilgroup.com, website www.eilgroup.co.in

EXTRACT STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30TH, 2026

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended 31-03-2026 (Audited)
		30-06-2026 (Un-audited)	31-03-2026 (Un-audited)	30-06-2025 (Un-audited)	
1	Total income from operations	136.13	16.74	253.72	489.58
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)				
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	69.94	2.21	(4.49)	(2.55)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	69.94	2.21	(4.49)	(2.55)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.95	3.65	(4.57)	(1.44)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5.34)	(6.64)	6.15	(86.76)
7	Equity Share Capital	298.46	298.46	298.46	298.46
8	Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	1,023.00	-	1,066.17	976.39
	Basic:	1.74	0.12	(0.15)	(0.05)
	Diluted:	1.74	0.12	(0.15)	(0.05)

1) The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 06th August, 2026.

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.bseindia.com and the Company's website www.eilgroup.co.in.

For ENTERPRISE INTERNATIONAL LTD,
Sd/- Gopal Das Sarda
(whole time Director)
Date : 06th August, 2026

Place : Kolkata

The Indian Wood Products Company Ltd.
Regd. Off: 7th Floor, 9 Brabourne Road, Kolkata - 700 001
CIN : L20101WB1919PLC003557
Tel : 4001 2813, 033 2242 6799
Website: www.iwpkatha.com;
E-mail: iwpkatha@iwpkatha.co.in

NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday 14th August 2026 at 12.15 P.M. at Bombay Mutual Building, 7th Floor, 9 Brabourne Road, Kolkata-700 001, West Bengal, "To consider and approve, inter alia, the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30 June 2026"

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's Website at <http://www.iwpkatha.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange website at <https://www.bseindia.com>

For The Indian Wood Products Co. Ltd.
Place: Kolkata
Date: 06 August, 2026
Anup Gupta
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Sd/-

IKS HEALTH

INVENTURUS KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS LIMITED
(formerly known as Inventurus Knowledge Solutions Private Limited)
Registered office: 801, Building No 5 & 6, 8th floor, Mindspace Business Park (SEZ), Thane Belapur Road, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400 708, Thane, Maharashtra, India.
CIN: L72200MH2006PLC337651, Telephone: +91 22 3964 3205
Website: www.ikshealth.com, Email: investor_relations@ikshealth.com

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026
(Amounts in INR Million, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended	
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
1.	Revenue from operations	8,936.29	8,576.52	7,400.95	31,937.88
2.	Profit before tax	2,509.44	2,529.55	1,948.82	9,049.15
3.	Profit for the period	1,937.41	2,059.68	1,515.39	7,215.54
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2,399.73	2,561.97	1,577.67	8,848.58
5.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1 per share)		170.71	-	170.71
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as at balance sheet date	-	-	-	27,831.66
7.	Earnings per share (Nominal value of share ₹ 1 each)				
	Basic (INR per share)	11.56	12.31	9.07	43.12
	Diluted (INR per share)	11.32	12.06	8.85	42.26

INVENTURUS KNOWLEDGE SOLUTIONS LIMITED
(formerly known as Inventurus Knowledge Solutions Private Limited)
Registered office: 801, Building No 5 & 6, 8th floor, Mindspace Business Park (SEZ), Thane Belapur Road, Airoli, Navi Mumbai - 400 708, Thane, Maharashtra, India.
CIN: L72200MH2006PLC337651, Telephone: +91 22 3964 3205
Website: www.ikshealth.com, Email: investor_relations@ikshealth.com

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026
(Amounts in INR Million, unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended	
		June 30, 2026	March 31, 2026	June 30, 2025	March 31, 2026
1.	Revenue from operations	4,752.68	4,126.91	3,194.69	14,913.79
2.	Profit before tax	2,063.72	1,983.50	1,418.44	6,930.34
3.	Profit for the period	1,625.46	1,690.05	1,128.75	5,665.19
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,912.95	1,278.51	1,168.04	4,973.81
5.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 1 per share)	-	170.71	-	170.71
6.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as at balance sheet date	-	-	-	17,713.67
7.	Earnings per share (Nominal value of share ₹ 1 each)				
	Basic (INR per share)	9.70	10.10	6.75	33.85
	Diluted (INR per share)	9.50	9.90	6.59	33.18

Notes:

1. The above standalone financial results of the Company and its subsidiaries (collectively "the Group") and its interest in associate for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 5, 2026. The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for quarter ended June 30, 2026, are available on the Company's website (URL: <https://ikshealth.com/investor-relations>). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

3. The figures of the quarter ended March 31, 2026 are balancing figure between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended on December 31, 2025.

For Inventurus Knowledge Solutions Limited
Nithya Balasubramanian
Whole Time Director &
Chief Financial Officer
DIN - 10664861

Place : Navi Mumbai
Date : August 5, 2026

epaper.financialexpress.com

Kolkata

Adfactors 237/26

